Specification Profibus
Telegrams setup ASCII
Byte Description ASCII
1. Digit 1     100 3xH
2. Digit 2     101 3xH
3. Digit 3     102 3xH
4. Digit 4     103 3xH
5. Digit 5     104 3xH

DA08/DA10-NS40/X1x: 8888
DA08-NS50/X1x: 88888
Ordering example
08 - Digit height 7.62mm
NS - ProfiBus or serial
50 - Display with 5 digit
P - ProfiBus
1 - Ucc. 24 V DC
R - Display colour red
4 - Case 48 x 48 mm
= DA08–NS50/P1R–4
–